
PROGRAMME FOR 2024-2025

TISBURY & DISTRICT NATURAL HISTORY SOCIETY

DATE TIME Location/Talk title Start point/By

Outdoor meetings
(Note the two
meeting times: 1.
at the Nadder
Centre Car Park, 2.
at the start point.
PLEASE always
meet at the
Nadder Centre car
park if possible)

Mon 6 May ‘24 5.30 pm start Bird walk Chicksgrove with Nick Adams Start: layby SP36LY

Sat 25 May ‘24 9.30 am (10.15 start) Butterflies in Bentley Wood Start: car park SP51AF

Sat 8 Jun ‘24 9.30 am (10.30 start) HamWall Start: car park BA69SX

Sat 6 Jul ‘24 9.30 am (10.30 start) Wild Woodbury Start: TBC

Sun 18 Aug ‘24 9.30 m (11 start) Arne RSPB Start: car park OS Grid ref SY972 878

Sat 21 Sep ‘24 9.30 m (10 start) Fungi foray at Rushmore Park Start: car park SP55QB

Indoor meetings
(talks: 7.30 pm,
Victoria Hall,
second Thursday
of the month)

Thu 12 Sep ´24 Ticks, mosquitoes and their diseases Jolyon Medlock

Thu 10 Oct ´24 Studying an urban mammal: the west European hedgehog Dr Abbi Gazzard

Thu 14 Nov ´24 The weird and wonderful world of wasp parasites Tom Slocombe

Thu 12 Dec ´24 Dormice ecology and conservation + Xmas Food & Drink Georgie Starkie

Thu 9 Jan ‘25 Secret life of garden birds Dominic Couzens

Thu 13 Feb ‘25 Future of the British landscape + AGM Peter G Thompson

Thu 13 Mar ‘25 Whales as ecosystem engineers Jocelyn Elson-Riggins

Thu 10 Apr ‘25 Wylye Valley Farmer Cluster: monitoring rivers Robin Leach

MEMBER SUBSCRIPTION FEE £10 00 PER YEAR; NON-MEMBER FEE £2.00 PER MEETING
Bookings: tisburynathist@gmail.com. Website: www.tisburynaturalhistory.com; Facebook: www.facebook.com/tisnathist

http://www.tisburynaturalhistory.weebly.com
http://www.facebook.com/tisnathist


FILM PROGRAMME 2024-2025

Date When & Where Title

Monday 25th March 2024

Victoria Hall, 6pm
(doors and bar open
5.45 pm). £1 tickets on
the door.

Screening film "E-Life" and Q&A with director Ed Scott-Clarke

Thursday 7th November 2024 Film title to be confirmed

Monday 13th January 2025 Film title to be confirmed

Thursday 6th March 2025 Film title to be confirmed

PROGRAMME FOR March 2024 - February 2025

YOUNG NATURE WATCH (Tisbury & District Natural History Society)

DATE TIME Event Where

Thursday 28 March 2024 7.45 pm Stargazing Dinton Park

Saturday 6 April 2024
11am-12.30
pm Leaf identification competition Community meadow

Saturday 4 May 2024 5pm Great Crested Newts Chapmanslade

Saturday 22 June 2024 2-4 pm Flower meadow safari Community meadow

Sunday 14th July 2024 10am-12 pm Mystical moths Hinton Hall

August 2024 - Summer break

Sunday 15 September 2024 10 am-12 pm River survey Teffont Fishing Club

Sunday 27 October 2024 10 am-12 pm Woodland safari Grovely Wood

Saturday 9 November 2024 3-5 pm Fossil hunt Wallmead Farm

Saturday 7 December 2024 3-5 pm Dream catcher + wreath making Hinton Hall

Monday 30 December 2024 to Thursday 2 January 2025 - Flower competition -

Saturday 8 February 2025 10am-12 pm Do your own dormice boxes Hinton Hall

Free for <21 years old. Adults >21 years old fee applies (see reverse). Bookings: youngtnhs@gmail.com.
Website: www.tisburynaturalhistory.com; Facebook: www.facebook.com/tisnathist; Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/youngnaturewatchwilts

http://www.tisburynaturalhistory.weebly.com
http://www.facebook.com/tisnathist
https://www.instagram.com/youngnaturewatchwilts

